Docket No. RD28243

PORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patient and Trademark Office Patient and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
 Name of conveying partv(les): CLIFFORD BUENO GREGORY A. MOHR KELLY M. DOYLE RONALD C. MCFARLAND Additional name(a) of convaying party(ies) Yes No Nature of conveyance: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/26/01 4/2/01 3/20/01 3/20/01	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZiP: <u>12345</u> Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/770,986 filed 1/26/01 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP <u>: 45215</u> Customer Number: 006111	I HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information in true copy of the original document. <u>GERRY GRESSEL</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of	mation in rue and correct and any attached copy is Signature f baces including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks	

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD28243	
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	e recelpt, i (v	we)	
CLIFFORD BUENO		CLIFTON PARK, NEW YORK	
GREGORY ALAN MOHR	of		
KELLY MARK DOYLE	of		
RONALD CECIL MCFARLAND	of		
	of	Chichidari, Onio	
	of		
	of		
	of		
	of		
Iterest in and to the improvements in: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCALIZED DIGITA	L RADIOG	RAPHIC INSPECTION	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United patent	l States		
patent	any and all o esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and o	n the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten- herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will common ny facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi- livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightfu- company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and o	n the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will common ny facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi ivisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filing of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees jal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- southorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comminy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filing of said United States application, and any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees al proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- southorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comminy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filing of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees jal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority r authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightfu company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. 26/01 Date	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filing of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees jal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor In a ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ruthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patenerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comminy facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi ivisional, continuing and relissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. X 26/01 Date 0	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all Correction for said improvements of all Correction BUENO	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority ruthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patenerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commony facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi ivisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightfue company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. X 26/01 X 26/01 Y Date State of NEW YORK State of SCHENECTADY This 26/44	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg I oaths and g d enforce pro	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees jal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all Cord BUENO	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority relations and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent on said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relasue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. X 26/01 Date 26/01 State of	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all Cord BUENO	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or X U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority relations and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent anerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi ivisional, continuing and relasue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. X 26/01 Date 26/01 This 26/44 day of MI An ch	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all Cord BUENO	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- nuthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will common any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. <u>26/01</u> Date State ofNEW YORK) SS: County of This <u></u> day of This <u></u> day of above-named <u>CLIFFORD BUENO</u> who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all Cord BUENO	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- nuthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patent herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will common any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. <u>26/01</u> Date State ofNEW YORK) SS: County of This <u></u> day of This <u></u> day of above-named <u>CLIFFORD BUENO</u> who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said Improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees jal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
patent executed concurrently herewith, or $$ U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor In a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority re- nuthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate- herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm- iny facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi livisional, continuing and relssue applications, make all rightfu company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and ountries. State of	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said Improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or Image: U.S. Serial No.: 09/770,986, filed 01/26/01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor In a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority relationize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate bereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries. Image: Company of the successors of the s	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to s fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	
Datent executed concurrently herewith, or $$ U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/770,986</u> , filed <u>01/26/01</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor In a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority reuthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patenerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commonly facts known to me respecting said improvements and testi visional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain an opentries. $\frac{2/26/01}{Date}$ State of NEW YORK SS: County of SCHENECTADY This day of March above-named day of March who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	any and all of esulting from ents, to issue or assigns a nunicate to a fy in any leg il oaths and g d enforce pro CLIFF	n the filling of said United States application, and e any patents on said Improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees all proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said oper patent protection for said improvements in all	

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

.....

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number
		RD28243
4/2/0	1 Cureona His	for Most 2
Dat	GREGORY ALAN MOHR	
itate of NEW YORK	() SS:	*
ounty of _ SCHENECT		
This <u>2nd</u>		before me personally came
the above-named <u>GI</u>	REGORY ALAN MOHR to me ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m	e personally known as the
	ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	ie mai nersne executed the
·		$-\rho$
	Qualified in Seratoga County Tus time A	Thome
Seal	KRISTINE A. THORNE Notary Public, State of New York Turs time A Qualified in Saratoga County Turs time A No. 0111/6024753 Commission Expires May 17, 2001 (Notar	y Public)
	nD	<u> </u>
as Lail O	SI HIM M	TH
VS / Dat	le	the comment
	KELLY MARK DOYLE	$\dot{\mathcal{O}}$
tate of OHIO) SS:	
ounty of _ HAMILTON		
	n, i	
This <u>20th</u>	•••••• , , <u></u> ,	before me personally came
the above-named <u>KE</u>		e personally known as the
same of his her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	ie that heroive executed the
OST COM	\sim	na Mackey
	JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio	ra Alberty
	My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2006 (Notan	y Public)
and the second second	1 7 0 0	100
3/201		M. La Can V
Da		ANTS
	RONALD CECIL MCFAR	עווהע
tate of OHIO) SS:	
County of _ HAMILTON		
This <u>20th</u>	day of day of day of day of	before me personally came
the above-named $_{R}$	ONALD CECIL MCFARLAND 10 D	e personally known as the
individual who execut same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to m ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne that ne/sne executed the
BIAL Sta		Ins a
	JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA	Machery
	Notary Public, State of Ohio	
T My C	Commission Expires Feb. 25, 2006 (Notar	y Public)
OTATE OF OHIOMER		

Page 2 of 2